
RUNNING ORDER – SATURDAY
Retriever Hunt Test – Saturday June 28, 2025
JUNIOR HUNTER  Judges: Claude Rochon & Jeff Bendig JH
# Registered Name Breed Call Name Handler Callback

1 WINGTIP'S PRINCESS LEIA OF DACRE CBR Leia Jayne Stoddart
2 KCOUNTRY DESMOND LR Desi Joanne Kennedy
3 FOXGROVE'S EAZY RIDER NSDTR Eazy Kelly Crosbie
4 LABRADALE'S UNCHAINED MELODY RN WC LR Riff Nancy Lindsay
5 TRIUS FIVE DAYS IN MAY LR Cuddy Kimberly Pardy
6 SHEETWATER'S NISKA LR Niska Mark Morrison
7 BAYPOINTS RIP LR Rip Mark Carter
8 SOMEDAY QUEEN OF CASCADES WC LR Cleo Beth Atkinson
9 ERIE SHORES EYES ON THE SKIES LR Scout Kelly Crosbie
10 TRIUS STARRY STARRY NIGHT LR Lyra Kimberly Pardy
11 GCH LABRADALE'S FAME AND FORTUNE RN WC LR Fame Nancy Lindsay
12 KCOUNTRY’S LIKE A PRAIRIE WIND LR Prairie Gord Butler

SENIOR HUNTER  Judges: Claude Rochon & Jeff Bendig SH
# Registered Name Breed Call Name  Handler Call-back
1 GLENHAVEN’S LILLY 2ND LR Lilly Ryan McGinn
2 CRIMSONWITS’S I DON’T HAVE A CLUE JH WC LR Clue Kelly Crosbie
3 TAYGOLD'S SPIRIT OF THE SEA JH WCI GR Kaia Laura Rance
4 HAVEN'S CHARLIE MORNING STAR JH WCX GR Charlie Guy Anderson
5 PROBIE'S DUKE OF DACRE CBR Duke Bill Blaine
6 GRAND AMBURR CALL ME HANK JH LR Hank Kelly Crosbie
7 COOL PEPPER LR Pepper Scott Morgan
8 CH CHABLAIS TRIUS ÉTOILE MONTANTE JH WCX LR Vivienne Kimberly Pardy

MASTER HUNTER  Judges: Claude Rochon & Jeff Bendig MH
# Registered Name Breed Call Name Handler Call-back

1 GMH TAYGOLD'S BAUER LIGHT THE LAMP CD WCX GR Bauer Holly Greco

2 GMH SAMISGUNN'S NORDIC PRINCE THOR MH LR Thor Brent Samis

3 GMH NMH CULANDUBH'S RUB ME RIGHT WAY LR Jeannie Nancy Bougie

4 YORKTON'S DJANGO UNCHAINED MH WCX LR Django Ray Bougie

5 KCOUNTRY RAISING STAR MH WCX LR Star Kelly Crosbie

6 ALFIE HOLMAN LR Alfie Brent Samis

7 SHEETWATER'S LUCKY ACE LR Euchre Rob Monaco

8 LYNWOOD'S HEIR APPARENT MH WCX GR Will Laura Rance

9 FOXGROVE'S SHOOT THE GULF BREEZE MH WCX NSDTR Rosco Colin Davies

10 DREAMRTVR'S SAMISGUNN'S JET LR Jet Brent Samis

11 DREAM RETRIEVERS GENERAL OF KENTUCKY LR General Brouwer Gerrit



RUNNING ORDER – SUNDAY
Retriever Hunt Test – Sunday June 29, 2025
JUNIOR HUNTER  Judges: Colin Davies & Nancy Bougie JH
# Registered Name Breed Call Name Handler Callback

1 SOMEDAY QUEEN OF CASCADES WC LR Cleo Beth Atkinson
2 SHEETWATER'S NISKA LR Niska Mark Morrison
3 LABRADALE'S UNCHAINED MELODY RN WC LR Riff Nancy Lindsay
4 KCOUNTRY’S LIKE A PRAIRIE WIND LR Prairie Gord Butler
5 TRIUS STARRY STARRY NIGHT LR Lyra Kimberly Pardy
6 BAYPOINTS RIP LR Rip Mark Carter
7 WINGTIP'S PRINCESS LEIA OF DACRE CBR Leia Jayne Stoddart
8 BLACKROSE SMOKIN WHISKEY LR Otis Dan Rapson
9 GORSEBROOK SOLAIA ALL THAT JAZZ LR Jazz Leslie Grant
10 GCH LABRADALE'S FAME AND FORTUNE RN WC LR Fame Nancy Lindsay
11 HAWAIIAN ROLLER COASTER RIDE CGN DN DS  GR Sammy Trinity Blais
12 TRIUS FIVE DAYS IN MAY LR Cuddy Kimberly Pardy

SENIOR HUNTER  Judges: Ray Bougie & Anne Bendig SH
# Registered Name Breed Call Name  Handler Call-back
1 CRIMSONWITS’S I DON’T HAVE A CLUE JH WC LR Clue Kelly Crosbie
2 HAVEN'S CHARLIE MORNING STAR JH WCX GR Charlie Guy Anderson
3 GLENHAVEN’S LILLY 2ND LR Lilly Ryan McGinn
4 COOL PEPPER LR Pepper Scott Morgan
5 NORTHWIND'S FIRST LIGHT JH WCX CBR Tango Bruce Hood
6 ERIE SHORES EYES ON THE SKIES LR Scout Kelly Crosbie
7 WINGTIP'S CANADIAN WHISKEY CBR Whiskey Chris Stoddart
8 TAYGOLD'S SPIRIT OF THE SEA JH WCI GR Kaia Laura Rance
9 NORTHWIND'S DRIFTING RIVER JH RN WCX DM CBR Drifter Olissia Stechishen
10 PROBIE'S DUKE OF DACRE CBR Duke Bill Blaine
11 GRAND AMBURR CALL ME HANK JH LR Hank Kelly Crosbie
12 CH CHABLAIS TRIUS ÉTOILE MONTANTE JH WCX LR Vivienne Kimberly Pardy
13 WINGTIP'S WEEPING WILLOW CBR Willow Chris Stoddart

MASTER HUNTER  Judges: Ray Bougie & Colin Davies MH
# Registered Name Breed Call Name Handler Call-back

1 DREAMRTVR'S SAMISGUNN'S JET LR Jet Brent Samis

2 LYNWOOD'S HEIR APPARENT MH WCX GR Will Laura Rance

3 GMH SAMISGUNN'S NORDIC PRINCE THOR MH LR Thor Brent Samis

4 GMH TAYGOLD'S BAUER LIGHT THE LAMP CD WCX GR Bauer Holly Greco

5 ALFIE HOLMAN LR Alfie Brent Samis


